
Date Race  Course Length

1/9/21 Sat KIRA Race #1 - Makailua Windward Long Makai Pier to Kailua Beach Park 8 miles

Waterman's Race #1: Prone Short Waimanalo Beach Park to Kailua Beach Park 5.5 miles

1/23/21 Sat KIRA Race #2 - Kialoa to Kaimana Long Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach 8.5 miles

Waterman's Race #2: Surfski Short Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach 8.5 miles

1/30/21 Sat OC-1 Sprint series.  Invite only based on qualifing results Kailua Beach Boat Ramp

1/31/21 Sun KIRA Race #3 - Anchor Systems Kailua Bay Challenge Long Lanikai TBD

Waterman's Race #3: OC-1 Short Lanikai TBD

2/13/21 Sat KIRA Race #4 - Kona Brewing Co. Pokai Bay Pound Long Pokai Bay start/finish 10 miles

Waterman's #4: V-1 Short Pokai Bay start/finish 6 miles

2/13/21 Sat Alternate:  Waimanalo beach park

2/14/21 Sun OC-1 Sprint series.  Invite only based on qualifing results Pokai Bay  

02/28/21 Sun KIRA Race #5 - Kai Wa'a Kualoa Challenge Long Kailua Beach to Kualoa Beach Park 13 miles

Waterman's #4: OC-2 Short Heeia to Kualoa 7 miles

03/13/21 Sat KIRA Race #6 - Haleiwa Joe's Oahu Championship Long Sunset to buoy near Kawela and back to Haleiwa 12 miles

Waterman's #5: SUP Short Sunset to Haleiwa 7.5 miles

03/13/21 Sat Alternate:  Makai Pier/Hawaii Kai to Kaimana

03/21/21 Sun KIRA Race #7 - South Shore Smash Long Hawaii Kai to Sand Island 10 miles

Short Sand Island triangle and back 4.5 miles

04/03/21 Sat KIRA Race #8 - Outrigger Zone State Championship           Long Waimanalo/Makai Pier to Kaimana Beach/Magic Island 20 miles

Short Hawaii Kai to buoy off the wall, to Kaimana Beach 10 miles

04/04/21 Sun OC-1 Sprint series.  Invite only based on qualifing results Sand Island  

04/24/21 Sat KIRA Race #9 - Oahu Coastal Relay             Long Kailua to Kaimana 32 miles

Short Makai Pier to Kaimana 18 miles

05/15/21 George Perry Keiki Race Kailua Bay 1-4 miles

05/16/21 Sun KIRA Race #10 -  Makapu'u Dash Long Makai Pier to buoy outside Alan Davis, to Hawaii Kai 10.5 miles

Short Hawaii Kai triangle 5 miles

05/23/21 Sun KIRA Race #11 - Molokai Challenge Molokai to Oahu 32 miles

08/07/21 KIRA Race #12 - Pacific Honda Ka Lahui Kai - For Hawaii's Future OC-6 Junior Development.  Hawaii Kai to Sand Isle. 17 miles

10/02/21 KIRA Race #13 Na Wahine Ikaika Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach.  8.5 miles

12/11/21 Cold Pack Classic Lanikai TBD
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